

## Declaration of Compliance

(with the legislation for materials in plastic intended to come in contact with foodstuffs)

**Customer:**

Ava Papierwaren NV  
Kapelanielaan 6  
9140 Temse, BE

Article numbers Customer/Schepens:	
00406924 / SV1659	Puntzak CPP45 my 180x370mm blanco
00406925 / SV1667	Puntzak CPP45 my 180x370mm bedrukt

**Declaration of compliance with**

- This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (as amended, up to and including Regulation 2024/3190)
- This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended)
- This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended)

This product has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are authorised under Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

- Guideline 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste with amendments 2005/20/EC and 2004/12/EC

This product complies with

- Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the council of 18 December 2006 concerning (REACH)

When both tested for Global Migration using the following simulants: 3% acetic acid, 50% ethanol and olive oil, for 10 days at 40°C as per EC directives 85/572/EEC and 82/711/EEC as amended by directives 93/08/EEC and 97/48/EC, the film passes the test, as the migration from the films into each simulant is less than the EC limit of 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> before the application of any permitted reduction factors.

Substances subject to restrictions (MSL/QM/DUAL):

**Additives:**

This product contains the following additive authorized by Regulation 10/2011, but regulated with specific migration limit: **o N,N-bis(2-hydroxyethyl) alkyl (C8-C18)-amine**

This product could contain less than 20 ppm of DIPBP, DNBP/DBP and DEP.

**Monomers:**

No monomers subject to restriction are used.

Dual additives:

This product contains SiO<sub>2</sub>, which is authorized as food additive in EU legislation.



Due to the chemical nature of SiO<sub>2</sub> no potential migration into the food is to be expected.

It will be the sole responsibility of the downstream users to determine that the usage of the product complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or **organoleptic properties** occurs. In case the product will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of compliance will not apply and the downstream users shall be responsible for the compliance with the specific legislation and regulations.

The information included in this document is valid from the stated version until this document is superseded. Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as possible changes in the products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain unchanged. We, therefore recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically by accessing your contact at Schepens Verpakkingen NV. It will be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured and in case of changes in the regulations.

Date: 10/12/2025  
Place: Oudenaarde

Name: Carl Vanhove, Managing Director  
Signature:

Schepens  
Verpakkingen nv  
MEERSBLOEM 52  
9700 OUDENAARDE-MELDEN  
TEL (055) 30.32.49  
FAX (055) 30.32.52  
BTW BE 422.910.825

A handwritten signature in blue ink is written over the contact information of Schepens Verpakkingen nv.